
2016 PA GRAND 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

1314993  COWART LUKE J        394  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   393  AA    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   392  AA               NEWTOWN             PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      390  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   389  AA               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        387  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            387  AA     JR        LINE LEXINGTON      PA 
4426370  LASH GLENN E         386  AA               LOWBER              PA 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        386  AA     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    386  AA               BERWICK             PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         385  AA               ROCHESTER           NY 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        385  AA               GENOA               NY 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     384  AA               DRUMS               PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      384  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0760746  KABABIK KIE T        384  AA    JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G    384  AA               MIDLAND             PA 
4427279  LOOMIS CHARLES R     383  AA               NORTH WARREN        PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      383  AA               LANSDALE            PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    382  AA    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8802569  NIHTILA ROBERT JR    381  AA               HOLBROOK            MA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          381  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      380  AA    SUBV       LINCOLNET           RI 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       380  AA               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
8603443  LOBO ANTONIO T       379  AA               EASTON              CT 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      379  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         378  AA               TIVERTON            RI 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        378  AA    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       378  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   377  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      376  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     376  AA               TYRONE              PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        376  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       375  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J      375  AA               BINGHAMTON          NY 
9405754  PASCOE JOE M         375  AA               NEW CASTLE          PA 
4424775  KLINGER SKIP J       374  AA               LEBANON             PA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       374  AA               WEST SUNBURY        PA 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        373  AA               EAST HAVEN          CT 
9803650  ROSS JR STEVEN L     373  AA               BENTON              PA 
8300223  WALSH BILL           372  AA     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        371  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       371  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        371  AA               YORK                PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   370  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    370  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    370  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
9900368  MCMAHAN COLIN M      369  AA               NEW STANTON         PA 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    369  AA               SELTZER             PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        368  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         368  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA    SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
3719940  SAUER RICHARD L      364  AA    SUBV       SAUGERTIES          NY 
9912878  MILLER WAYNE E       364  AA               JEROME              PA 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      363  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 
1004075  LIPETZ MICHAEL       362  AA               KENSINGTON          CT 
9800276  LEGDON FRANK E       362  AA    S.VT       COLVER              PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      359  AA               GREENLAWN           NY 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        353  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         350  AA     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   346  AA               COLUMBUS            PA 



 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      385  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      384  A_               SHAMOKIN            PA 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      383  A_    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
0413601  SCHROM RANSOM C      383  A_               ESPERANCE           NY 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           382  A_     VET       WILTON              CT 
1111302  AWAD FERAS           380  A_               BRIDGEWATER         MA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    380  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        379  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       378  A_               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     377  A_     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        377  A_    S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   377  A_               BATH                PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    376  A_               HAZLE TOWNSHIP      PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      376  A_               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      376  A_               STOCKTON            NJ 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      376  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
0216611  BARNEY GIZA CATHER   376  A_    LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    375  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         375  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1211037  TRAVER JEFFREY J     374  A_               HUNLOCK CREEK       PA 
1312075  ROMANOW BRYAN W      374  A_     JR        BRICK               NJ 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        374  A_               AUBURN              NY 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      374  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       374  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      374  A_    S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    373  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    372  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     372  A_               NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          371  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    371  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           371  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    371  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
8504172  CUSTER ROBERT D      370  A_               SUMMERHILL          PA 
8906879  STAHL RAYMOND E      370  A_    SUBV       WILLIAMSPORT        PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     369  A_               PINE CITY           NY 
8606600  NOYES JAMES B        369  A_    S.VT       AFTON               NY 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       369  A_               LOWELLVILLE         OH 
1010271  GIBBONS JOSEPH E     368  A_               LANSDALE            PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        368  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      367  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       367  A_    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         366  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   366  A_    S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          366  A_    LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   365  A_               PARKER              PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   365  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 
9102665  BRADER DAVID L       365  A_               GREAT MEADOWS       NJ 
8400396  JOY DENNIS G         365  A_     VET       WARREN              PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     365  A_    LDY2       DOVER               PA 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      364  A_    S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     364  A_     VET       HORSEHEADS          NY 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     364  A_    S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
7906905  KOSTKAS JACK M       364  A_    S.VT       TIDIOUTE            PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     363  A_               MATTITUCK           NY 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     363  A_               NAZARETH            PA 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         363  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    362  A_     JR        GENOA               NY 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       362  A_    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       361  A_    LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      361  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   360  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      359  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     359  A_               WHITE HAVEN         PA 
1213455  RYAN MARK            358  A_               BETHLEHEM           PA 
0921056  BOLDT WILLIAM        356  A_               WEST HENRIETTA      NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       356  A_               BEAR                DE 



9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      356  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       356  A_               COGAN STATION       PA 
0513878  LIEBERMAN STEPHEN    355  A_               WYOMISSING          PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   354  A_    SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
0110086  GEISER MATTHEW C     354  A_               SUNBURY             PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    353  A_               MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0814517  SLIMM PATRICIA L     350  A_    LDY2       BLUE ANCHOR         NJ 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     350  A_     VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       350  A_               AUDUBON             PA 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   349  A_    S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        348  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
1621836  OSTROWSKI JR RON J   347  A_     JR        SHAVERTOWN          PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   346  A_               CANDOR              NY 
0112403  MCFADDEN THOMAS J    344  A_               NEW TRIPOLI         PA 
8505832  COOK LEROY C         343  A_    S.VT       PECKVILLE           PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     339  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    333  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        316  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
1625473  OSTROWSKI RONALD     288  A_               SHAVERTOWN          PA 
 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   386  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          380  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    378  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     376  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       373  B      VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       371  B      VET       COUDERSPORT         PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     370  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       369  B                CANTON              PA 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    369  B                CHALFONT            PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        368  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      368  B                JENKINTOWN          PA 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    367  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       365  B                Binghamton          NY 
0765554  REITZ JON W          365  B     S.VT       BOLIVAR             NY 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           364  B     S.VT       ROME                NY 
0411604  THOMSEN ROBERT C     363  B                LANSDALE            PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          362  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
9700137  WECHSLER JR RONALD   361  B                SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
1111526  RETTKE DENNIS J      361  B     SUBV       OAKFIELD            NY 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          361  B                COPLAY              PA 
0922034  WERTZ DAVID          361  B                TYRONE              PA 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        361  B     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
8105352  HOFFMAN MARK A       360  B                NEW CASTLE          PA 
8901267  ROWLANDS MATTHEW J   360  B                MACUNGIE            PA 
9302470  TOTH JR LOUIS J      360  B                QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           359  B      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        359  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
1211888  KERN JAN             359  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
8005547  TARBY WILLIAM J      358  B      VET       THROOP              PA 
9910629  FLEMING BERNARD R    358  B                MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8600790  JABS JACK A          357  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      355  B     SUBV       BRIDGETON           NJ 
1314038  MCJILTON ROBERT C    355  B                LYKENS              PA 
8001317  POLLARD JOHN CODY    355  B      VET       SLIDELL             LA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      354  B     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        354  B                EBENSBURG           PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     353  B     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      352  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
1110278  AHRENSFIELD PAUL T   352  B     JGLD  T/O  ASHLAND             PA 
0213502  PAGNOTTA DOMINICK    351  B     S.VT       MARLBORO            NY 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    351  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
9405587  HAYDEN B KEVIN       351  B                ST PETERSBURG       FL 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         350  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    348  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      347  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       347  B      JR        TYRONE              PA 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       346  B      VET       CHARLESTOWN         RI 



7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    345  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   344  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        343  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        342  B                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      342  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    341  B      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
1620913  WARNO KEITH R        338  B                MORICHES            NY 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    338  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     337  B                AVONMORE            PA 
1314341  DIRISIO RAYMOND D    335  B     SUBV       WASHINGTON          NJ 
 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   367  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        365  C     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       364  C                TROY                PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      362  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
0311195  CACCIOLA  JR DENNI   360  C                BATH                PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          360  C                GROVE CITY          PA 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    358  C     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       355  C     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    354  C                CANTON              PA 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      354  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
8303265  KAUFMAN JR JOHN H    353  C                CONESTOGA           PA 
9901118  ROMANIA LILLIAN I    353  C     LDY2       CATAWISSA           PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     352  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       350  C     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    349  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      349  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9804710  KOONS IRVIN S        346  C                HEGINS              PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         340  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          340  C     LDY1       MERTZTOWN           PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    338  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    338  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4406244  BREIGHNER BRIAN P    334  C                ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    334  C      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        333  C     LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        333  C     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       333  C     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      329  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
2728000  FINI BUD             322  C                WILMINGTON          DE 
 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       361  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1620827  SULLIVAN LUKE A      356  D                ASHLAND             PA 
1515049  KORAN ALEX           351  D     SUBV       WALNUTPORT          PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    344  D     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
0511731  JERMAKIAN ARMEN K    343  D     S.VT       ANDOVER             NJ 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        337  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8905264  IADAROLA FRANK A     331  D     S.VT       E DOUGLAS           MA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    328  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        324  D      VET       MILLBROOK           NY 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       324  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         317  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
1621244  NYURENBERG VLADIMI   316  D           T/O  LEVITTOWN           NY 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    312  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
4418936  HARROLD WALTON E     280  D     S.VT       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   275  D                SINKING SPRING      PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        394  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      374  A_    S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        365  C     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    344  D     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 



1300022  MOOD EVAN            387  AA     JR        LINE LEXINGTON      PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   386  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1312075  ROMANOW BRYAN W      374  A_     JR        BRICK               NJ 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       374  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    372  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    362  A_     JR        GENOA               NY 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   360  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           359  B      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         350  AA     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    349  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       347  B      JR        TYRONE              PA 
1621836  OSTROWSKI JR RON J   347  A_     JR        SHAVERTOWN          PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       324  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      390  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
0760746  KABABIK KIE T        384  AA    JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        379  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   377  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
1110278  AHRENSFIELD PAUL T   352  B     JGLD  T/O  ASHLAND             PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        387  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      383  A_    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    382  AA    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          381  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      380  AA    SUBV       LINCOLNET           RI 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    380  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        376  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    371  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       371  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
8906879  STAHL RAYMOND E      370  A_    SUBV       WILLIAMSPORT        PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     370  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   370  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        368  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         368  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA    SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
3719940  SAUER RICHARD L      364  AA    SUBV       SAUGERTIES          NY 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         363  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
1111526  RETTKE DENNIS J      361  B     SUBV       OAKFIELD            NY 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      355  B     SUBV       BRIDGETON           NJ 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      354  B     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   354  A_    SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
1515049  KORAN ALEX           351  D     SUBV       WALNUTPORT          PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   344  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
1314341  DIRISIO RAYMOND D    335  B     SUBV       WASHINGTON          NJ 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       333  C     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        386  AA     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      384  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           382  A_     VET       WILTON              CT 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     377  A_     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      376  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      376  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       373  B      VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
8300223  WALSH BILL           372  AA     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       371  B      VET       COUDERSPORT         PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    370  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         366  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   365  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 



8400396  JOY DENNIS G         365  A_     VET       WARREN              PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     364  A_     VET       HORSEHEADS          NY 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      363  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      361  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
8005547  TARBY WILLIAM J      358  B      VET       THROOP              PA 
8001317  POLLARD JOHN CODY    355  B      VET       SLIDELL             LA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     352  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    351  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     350  A_     VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         350  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      349  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        348  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       346  B      VET       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    341  B      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        337  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    334  C      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        324  D      VET       MILLBROOK           NY 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      385  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      379  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        378  AA    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       378  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        377  A_    S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      374  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    370  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8606600  NOYES JAMES B        369  A_    S.VT       AFTON               NY 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    367  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       367  A_    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   366  A_    S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
0765554  REITZ JON W          365  B     S.VT       BOLIVAR             NY 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      364  A_    S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     364  A_    S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           364  B     S.VT       ROME                NY 
7906905  KOSTKAS JACK M       364  A_    S.VT       TIDIOUTE            PA 
9800276  LEGDON FRANK E       362  AA    S.VT       COLVER              PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       362  A_    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      362  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       361  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      359  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        359  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    358  C     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
8600790  JABS JACK A          357  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      356  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      354  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     353  B     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      352  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
0213502  PAGNOTTA DOMINICK    351  B     S.VT       MARLBORO            NY 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   349  A_    S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    348  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      347  B     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    345  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 
0511731  JERMAKIAN ARMEN K    343  D     S.VT       ANDOVER             NJ 
8505832  COOK LEROY C         343  A_    S.VT       PECKVILLE           PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        343  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      342  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    338  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    333  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
8905264  IADAROLA FRANK A     331  D     S.VT       E DOUGLAS           MA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      329  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
4418936  HARROLD WALTON E     280  D     S.VT       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
 

LADY 1 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   393  AA    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 



0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    378  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0216611  BARNEY GIZA CATHER   376  A_    LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         375  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          366  A_    LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        361  B     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       361  A_    LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         340  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          340  C     LDY1       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    338  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     376  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        368  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        368  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   367  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      367  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     365  A_    LDY2       DOVER               PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          362  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       355  C     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
9901118  ROMANIA LILLIAN I    353  C     LDY2       CATAWISSA           PA 
0814517  SLIMM PATRICIA L     350  A_    LDY2       BLUE ANCHOR         NJ 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       350  C     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    338  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        333  C     LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        333  C     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         317  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    312  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 


